Business, Finance, & Justice Committee Agenda

November 7, 2024 6:00 p.m. Auditorium, Mound Building

Call to Order: Chairman Robert Hufft

Invocation:

Roll Call: Legislative Clerk April Lindsey

Establishment of Quorum:

Approval of Minutes: 10/17/24

Order of Business:

NCR 24-004 A RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATIONAL COUNCIL Failed CONFIRMING DENISE HENRY TO SERVE ON THE LIGHTHORSE POLICE COMMISSION Sponsor: Sandra Golden

Tie Vote 2-2, Chairman voted No.

TR 24-101 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION CONFIRMING THE NOMINATION OF JAMES JENNINGS TO SERVE AS A SPECIAL JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME COURT OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION Sponsor: Sandra Golden (Postponed on 9/19/24)

NCA 24-144 A LAW OF THEMUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION APPROVING THE

Do Pass
3-1

COMPREHENSIVE ANNUAL BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2025 AND PROVIDING FOR APPROPRIATIONS Sponsor: Robert Hufft

NCA 24-145 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AMENDING MCNCA

Do Pass
4-0 Sponsor: Dode Barnett

Referred Legislation:

Other Business:

Discussion:

MNGE

Onefire Holding Company, LLC

The Dawes Commission – Mrs. Sandra Denney

Announcements:

Adjournment/Benediction: